ball valvesHOKE Incorporated
405 Centura Court • PO Box 4866 (29305)• Spartanburg, SC 29303
Phone (864) 574-7966 Fax (864) 587-5608
www.hoke.com • sales@hoke.com
HOKE’s 7 Series Fire Safe Valves meet demanding application requirements in the production environment of chemical and
petrochemical processing facilities. These valves have been tested to and meet the requirements of API 607, 4th edition for soft-
seated valves. API 607 measures the ability of a closed soft-seated ball valve to retard the propagation of a fi re (downstream and
to atmosphere). The 7 Series Fire Safe Valves off er high fl ow, safety, and fl exibility in a variety of end connections and sizes. This

Y 316 stainless steel
Consult factory for other materials
How to Order
7EF  T  G08  G08  Y  0  S  1  0
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS
0 None
1 Upstream vented ball
NUT, BOLT, STEM NUT & LOCKING
BRACKET OPTIONS
1 316 stainless steel, per ASTM A193 B8
2 316 stainless steel - NACE compliant**
CLEANING OPTIONS
S Standard cleaning per HPS-1 & -2
A Industrial oxygen cleaning per HPS-18
B Chlorine service cleaning per HPS-172
ACTUATION OPTIONS
0 316 stainless steel lever handle
1 316 stainless steel locking lever
2 316 stainless steel oval handle
3 316 stainless steel locking oval handle
4 316 stainless steel extended oval handle
5 Actuator, double acting
6 Actuator, spring return normally closed
7 Actuator, spring return normally open
8 Actuator, spring return normally closed with
fuse plug
L 316 stainless steel oval latching handle
Seat & Seal Materials
* PTFE seat is modifi ed to reduce cold fl ow and increase
durability without losing inert properties.
SERIES SIZE GYROLOK® FEMALE NPT
TUBE
SOCKET
WELD
PIPE
SOCKET
WELD
PIPE BUTT
WELD
7EF
3⁄8˝ G06 F06 T06 P06 B06
½˝ G08 F08 T08 P08 B08
¾˝ G12 — T12 — —
12mm Z12 — W12 — —
18mm Z18 — W18 — —
7FF
¾˝ — F12 — P12 B12
1˝ G16 F16 T16 P16 B16
25mm Z25 — W25 — —
SEAT BODY SEAL PACKING
THRUST
WASHER
T PTFE* Stainless steel PTFE coated Grafoil® PTFE
P PEEK™ Stainless steel PTFE coated Grafoil® PEEK™
** Per NACE MR0175/ISO 15156 the user must
determine if this product is satisfactory for use in its
intended environment.
Standard items in bold.
Cleaning Options
HPS-1 Cleaning procedure to remove oil and grease from
metal valve parts with solvent vapor- and solvent
ultrasonic vapor degreasers.
HPS-2 Cleaning procedure to remove dirt, oil, and grease
from non-metallic parts with non-ionic detergent
and water solution.
HPS-18 Cleaning procedure to remove oil, grease, and other
contaminates from the valve and fi tting
components prior to assembly for industrial
oxygen service.
HPS-172 Procedure to clean and package valve parts and
assemblies for use with dry chlorine gas or liquid.
P1 Inlet /  P2 Outlet Ports End Type